I.04
Centrifugal fans
DA ERP 2015
Double inlet fans
IP55
Centrifugal fans type DA ERP 2015
Double inlet centrifugal fan

¾ Frequency converter 230V in / 3x230V out FIS-13
¾ Frequency converter 3x400V in / 3x400V out FIS-44
Order example
DA 9-9-4P 300 + TSC-1-40
DA 9-9-4P 300 = ventilator
TSC-1-40 = speed controller
Air performance data
Q [m³/h]
50 Pa 100 Pa 150 Pa 200 Pa 250 Pa 300 Pa 400 Pa
DA 7-7 4P 300 2100 1950 1800 1600 1266 300 -
DA 9-9-4P 300 - - - 2500 2450 2350 600
DA 9-9-4P 420 - - - - - - 800
DA 10-10 6P 245 - 3350 3200 2700 300 - -
DA 10-10 55 - - - - - 3700 3300
DA 12-9 6P 515 - - - - - 3250 150
DA 12-12 6P 515 - - - - - 2050 100
DA 12-12 6PT 550 - - - 6900 6200 5300 400
I.04 DA ERP 2015 1/5 - 2025/1/9 - BE-EN
Attention
The DA fan may never be used with free inlet. There should be a minimal counter-pressure as indicated above.
Please measure the current at first starting.
I.04
Centrifugal fans
WWW.CAIROX.BEI.04 DA ERP 2015 2/5 - 2025/1/9 - BE-EN
Selection curves
I.04
Centrifugal fans
WWW.CAIROX.BEI.04 DA ERP 2015 3/5 - 2025/1/9 - BE-EN
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 qv[m3/h]
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
psf[Pa]
0
400
800
1.200
1.600
SFP
[W/m3/s]
78
79  dB(A)
75
140V
180V
230V 77
74
76
68
77
DA 7-7 4P 300
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 qv[m3/h]
0
100
200
300
400
500
psf[Pa]
400
800
1.200
1.600
2.000
SFP
[W/m3/s]
78
79   d B(A)